
2025 Clarkson University Men's Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-15   Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-2   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 3-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (227), Opp (313)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (1), Harris (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off: Albert (2), Griggs (1),
Harris (1), Kanick (1), Mason (1), McGuire (1), Vardion (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Worthington (5), Figliolino (4), Chagnon (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (3), McGee 2, Sarabia 1, Totals , Opp (8)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (120-141), Figliolino (48-56), Riskin (19-22), Sarabia (9-10), Worthington (7-8), Gould (6-6), McGee (5-5), Hartley (4-5),
Hofacker (4-4), Petrie (3-4), Shirley (3-4), Chagnon (2-2), DiFranco (2-2), Kanick (2-2), Waters (2-2), Zenkewicz (2-2), Fisher (1-2), Ventola
(1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Jerrett, Cam .382 33-33 123 31 47 9 0 3 30 65 .528 13 12 11 4 .483 1 2 1-1 47 68 4 .966
26 Vardion, Beau .382 29-29 102 20 39 12 2 4 32 67 .657 9 2 26 2 .431 3 1 0-0 36 72 16 .871
23 Figliolino, Joe .323 33-33 124 39 40 10 2 5 30 69 .556 21 7 23 1 .444 1 0 0-3 253 15 3 .989
16 Kuefner, Aidan .295 32-32 139 34 41 5 2 2 22 56 .403 6 3 22 2 .336 1 1 15-20 97 0 0 1.000
22 Kanick, CJ .286 25-19 63 7 18 4 0 0 3 22 .349 2 1 11 0 .318 0 2 0-2 123 10 6 .957
3 Albert, Seth .246 32-32 130 26 32 4 3 0 12 42 .323 8 6 10 2 .317 1 5 9-11 59 5 2 .970
21 Cartier, CJ .236 32-31 127 16 30 3 0 0 12 33 .260 8 3 12 3 .295 1 1 3-3 38 44 13 .863
20 Mason, James .319 24-21 72 13 23 5 0 2 18 34 .472 7 5 15 2 .412 1 3 1-1 40 6 2 .958
18 Harris, David .305 20-15 59 11 18 4 0 0 12 22 .373 8 1 15 2 .391 1 1 0-1 6 0 0 1.000
1 Griggs, Christopher .260 22-14 50 9 13 2 0 1 12 18 .360 7 8 19 0 .424 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Fox, Colby .231 16-2 13 6 3 0 1 0 3 5 .385 3 0 7 0 .375 0 0 1-1 6 0 2 .750
6 Roda, Will .219 17-12 32 3 7 0 0 0 1 7 .219 8 1 5 1 .381 1 0 1-1 19 1 1 .952
36 Waters, Jackson .200 8-5 20 4 4 2 0 0 7 6 .300 2 2 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 32 2 4 .895
38 Worthington, Zach .154 5-5 13 2 2 1 0 1 3 6 .462 1 0 6 0 .214 0 0 0-0 23 1 1 .960
24 Chagnon, James .143 10-6 21 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .143 1 0 2 4 .182 0 0 0-0 36 2 0 1.000
9 McGuire, Aidan .136 12-4 22 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 .136 1 0 8 0 .174 0 0 1-1 3 7 1 .909
34 Serrano, Aiden .111 7-2 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 3 1 0 .385 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Ventola, Kyle .091 4-3 11 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .091 1 0 6 0 .167 0 0 0-0 16 4 0 1.000
25 Oster, Jake .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
40 Blake, Frankie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .287 33-33 1132 229 325 61 10 18 201 460 .406 107 55 206 24 .373 12 16 32-45 852 265 61 .948
Opponents .302 33-33 1181 239 357 58 4 27 214 504 .427 149 53 254 18 .399 18 13 60-71 858 357 53 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Clausen, Noah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
41 Petrie, Ryan 3.00 2-0 9 0 0 0-0 1 15.0 14 8 5 9 13 1 0 1 .241 3 6 0 0 1
14 Fisher, Chase 3.86 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 6 2 4 4 1 0 0 .333 3 3 0 1 1
12 Hartley, Nathan 4.26 2-2 14 0 0 0-0 3 31.2 32 17 15 11 37 6 0 2 .264 3 1 0 5 2
37 Gould, Carter 4.73 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 18 13 7 9 16 3 0 2 .305 1 1 1 0 0
33 McGee, Jason 4.78 4-2 11 0 0 0-0 0 26.1 31 21 14 13 20 4 1 1 .284 2 5 0 2 0
31 Shirley, Jacob 5.45 1-1 10 6 0 0-0 0 38.0 52 35 23 18 25 8 0 4 .315 0 8 0 2 1
30 Sarabia, Mateo 5.59 2-2 10 4 0 0-0 0 19.1 23 13 12 14 10 4 0 4 .307 0 4 0 0 0
42 Riskin, Cole 5.61 1-2 11 11 0 0-0 0 51.1 53 38 32 26 56 8 2 4 .261 5 9 1 3 4
35 Hofacker, Nicholas 6.41 2-3 11 8 0 0-0 1 39.1 57 34 28 15 28 7 0 4 .328 2 9 0 0 2
5 DiFranco, Tommy 7.94 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 27 16 15 7 17 6 1 2 .370 0 2 0 3 1
28 Horowitz, Dan 8.05 2-0 9 2 0 0-0 0 19.0 24 17 17 12 17 7 0 0 .320 3 4 0 2 0
22 Kanick, CJ 10.38 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 18 15 10 6 9 3 0 2 .400 4 0 0 0 1
32 Zenkewicz, Nolan 40.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 5 3 2 2 0 0 1 .400 2 0 0 0 0
27 27 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.82 18-15 117 33 0 0 5 284.2 357 239 184 149 254 58 4 27 .302 28 53 2 18 13
Opponents 5.57 15-18 117 33 2 2 6 286.0 325 229 177 107 206 61 10 18 .287 27 55 0 12 16



2025 Clarkson University Men's Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Kuefner, Aidan 97 97 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Chagnon, James 38 36 2 0 1.000 3 2 0 1.000 1 0
10 Ventola, Kyle 20 16 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
42 Riskin, Cole 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 19 3 .864 0 0
18 Harris, David 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 McGee, Jason 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
40 Blake, Frankie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Petrie, Ryan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Clausen, Noah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Oster, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Serrano, Aiden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Gould, Carter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
23 Figliolino, Joe 271 253 15 3 .989 1 48 8 .857 4 0
3 Albert, Seth 66 59 5 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jerrett, Cam 119 47 68 4 .966 14 0 0 — 0 0
38 Worthington, Zach 25 23 1 1 .960 0 7 1 .875 5 0
20 Mason, James 48 40 6 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kanick, CJ 139 123 10 6 .957 13 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Roda, Will 21 19 1 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McGuire, Aidan 11 3 7 1 .909 3 0 0 — 0 0
36 Waters, Jackson 38 32 2 4 .895 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Vardion, Beau 124 36 72 16 .871 14 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cartier, CJ 95 38 44 13 .863 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Horowitz, Dan 6 1 4 1 .833 0 0 3 — 0 0
30 Sarabia, Mateo 6 1 4 1 .833 0 9 1 .900 0 0
35 Hofacker, Nicholas 6 2 3 1 .833 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
12 Hartley, Nathan 5 3 1 1 .800 0 4 1 .800 0 0
2 Fox, Colby 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Fisher, Chase 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Shirley, Jacob 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
1 Griggs, Christopher 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 27 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Zenkewicz, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 DiFranco, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1178 852 265 61 .948 53 120 21 .851 10 0
Opponents 1268 858 357 53 .958 76 64 26 .711 8 0


